Borrowings 6 (1,539) (647)

Derivative financial instruments  (5) (55)

Lease liabilities  (39) (38)

Provisions  (25) (8)

Current income tax liabilities  - (31)

Trade and other payables  (327) (430)

  (1,935) (1,209)

Total liabilities  (21,472) (19,699)

Net liabilities  (4,315) (2,774)

Equity

Capital and reserves

Share capital   11 11

Share premium  499 499

Merger reserve  (3,758) (3,758)

Cash flow hedge reserve  (166) (187)

(Accumulated losses)/retained earnings  (901) 661

Total shareholder’s equity  (4,315) (2,774)

APPENDIX 2 FINANCIAL INFORMATION HEATHROW (SP) LIMITED

14

 Condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity for the nine months ended 30 September 2020

 Attributable to owners of the Company

 Share

capital

£m

Share

premium

£m

Merger

reserve

£m

Cash flow

hedge reserve

£m

Retained

earnings/

(Accumulated

losses)

£m

Total

equity

£m

1 January 2019 (previously reported) 11 499 (3,758) (216) 828 (2,636)

Adjustment in respect of:

Transition to IFRS 16 - - - - (89) (89)

1 January 2019 (re-stated) 11 499 (3,758) (216) 739 (2,725)

Comprehensive income:

Profit for the period - - - - 413 413

Other comprehensive income/(expense):

Fair value gain on cash flow hedges net of tax - - - 29 - 29

Actuarial gain/(loss) on pension net of tax:

Gain on plan assets - - - - 498 498

Increase in scheme liabilities  - - - - (509) (509)

Total comprehensive income - - - 29 402 431

Transaction with owners

Dividends paid to Heathrow Finance plc - - - - (480)  (480)

Total transaction with owners - - - - (480) (480)

31 December 2019 (audited)
1
 11 499 (3,758) (187) 661 (2,774)

1 January 2020 11 499 (3,758) (187) 661 (2,774)

Comprehensive income:

Loss for the period - - - - (1,376) (1,376)

Other comprehensive income/(expense):

Fair value gain on cash flow hedges net of tax

hedges net of tax

- - - 17 - 17

Change in tax rate - - - 4 - 4

Actuarial gain/(loss) on pension net of tax:

Gain on plan assets - - - - 252 252

Increase in scheme liabilities  - - - - (330) (330)

Change in tax rate - - - - (1) (1)

Total comprehensive expense - - - 21 (1,455) (1,434)

Transaction with owners:

Dividends paid to Heathrow Finance plc - - - - (107) (107)

Total transaction with owners - - - - (107) (107)

30 September 2020 (unaudited) 11 499 (3,758) (166) (901) (4,315)

(1)   This row is labelled audited as the amounts have been extracted from the company’s audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019.

APPENDIX 2 FINANCIAL INFORMATION HEATHROW (SP) LIMITED

15

 Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine months ended 30 September 2020

Note

Unaudited

Nine months ended

30 September 2020

£m

Unaudited

Nine months ended

30 September 2019

£m

Cash flows from operating activities

Cash generated from operations 7 215 1,463